
Contract Year Ending 2024 
Capitation Rates Certification signed March 25, 2024 

 

 

 

 

Contract Year Ending 2024 
AHCCCS Complete Care (ACC) and 

AHCCCS Complete Care-Regional Behavioral Health Agreement 
(ACC-RBHA) Program 

 

 
 

 

 

GSA Contractor AGE < 1 AGE 1-20 AGE 21+ Duals SSIWO
Prop 204 
Childless 

Adults

Expansion 
Adults

Delivery 
Supplemental 

Payments
SMI

Crisis 24 
Hour 

Group
North Care 1st Health Plan Arizona, Inc. $714.67 $228.06 $390.42 $141.63 $1,187.94 $606.89 $452.09 $7,157.44 $1,711.41 $6.62
North Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $744.59 $216.57 $386.05 $135.22 $1,231.25 $600.09 $451.66 $7,157.44 NA NA
Central Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $735.61 $203.57 $413.97 $184.79 $1,196.82 $641.10 $425.32 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Banner - University Family Care $746.72 $207.81 $406.72 $184.41 $1,223.09 $640.10 $444.49 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Molina Healthcare of Arizona, Inc. $733.01 $231.94 $431.44 $214.80 $1,307.18 $649.09 $456.02 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Mercy Care $740.28 $207.66 $452.44 $178.32 $1,385.38 $690.36 $458.22 $7,258.84 $2,722.96 $9.40
Central Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $758.78 $214.55 $430.65 $188.97 $1,250.68 $640.99 $428.29 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central UnitedHealthcare Community Plan $741.96 $212.95 $435.44 $183.66 $1,316.38 $668.75 $455.12 $7,258.84 NA NA
South Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $811.72 $214.66 $416.97 $158.25 $1,351.96 $592.79 $426.63 $7,346.66 $1,758.18 $8.68
South Banner - University Family Care $846.79 $221.01 $424.00 $158.32 $1,336.96 $596.85 $428.36 $7,346.66 NA NA
South UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (Pima Only) $860.57 $232.93 $448.84 $157.37 $1,373.99 $612.31 $445.78 $7,346.66 NA NA

Capitation Rates Effective October 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024

GSA Contractor AGE < 1 AGE 1-20 AGE 21+ Duals SSIWO
Prop 204 
Childless 

Adults

Expansion 
Adults

Delivery 
Supplemental 

Payments
SMI

Crisis 24 
Hour 

Group
North Care 1st Health Plan Arizona, Inc. $733.56 $229.00 $394.49 $141.31 $1,174.78 $605.78 $473.34 $7,157.44 $1,682.60 $6.62
North Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $731.75 $216.20 $382.80 $134.90 $1,206.89 $598.37 $464.48 $7,157.44 NA NA
Central Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $725.09 $205.21 $413.25 $185.06 $1,205.26 $645.89 $469.40 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Banner - University Family Care $763.03 $207.80 $407.09 $184.68 $1,215.04 $646.34 $464.28 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Molina Healthcare of Arizona, Inc. $696.75 $229.33 $420.96 $215.06 $1,299.89 $653.10 $480.65 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central Mercy Care $753.77 $208.15 $450.59 $178.58 $1,358.85 $688.59 $484.63 $7,258.84 $2,652.80 $9.40
Central Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $761.95 $213.24 $424.36 $189.24 $1,211.56 $645.43 $447.99 $7,258.84 NA NA
Central UnitedHealthcare Community Plan $730.70 $211.58 $433.43 $183.92 $1,332.75 $663.89 $482.86 $7,258.84 NA NA
South Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $800.72 $215.27 $414.09 $158.00 $1,359.25 $595.65 $459.92 $7,346.66 $1,733.29 $8.68
South Banner - University Family Care $873.17 $219.13 $420.94 $158.07 $1,313.93 $599.98 $454.02 $7,346.66 NA NA
South UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (Pima Only) $835.60 $233.18 $445.88 $157.13 $1,372.72 $607.42 $461.42 $7,346.66 NA NA

Capitation Rates Effective April 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024


