
  
 
 
 

 
Contract Year Ending 2025 

AHCCCS Complete Care (ACC) and 
AHCCCS Complete Care-Regional Behavioral Health Agreement (ACC-RBHA) 

Program 
 

Capitation Rates October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025 
 

 
 

Capitation Rates Certification signed August 26, 2024 

GSA Contractor AGE < 1 AGE 1-20 AGE 21+ Duals SSIWO
Prop 204 
Childless 

Adults

Expansion 
Adults

Delivery 
Supplemental 

Payments
SMI

Crisis 24 
Hour Group

North Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $734.00 $252.57 $406.26 $147.54 $1,311.28 $604.56 $458.84 $7,271.29 $1,628.83 $6.42

North Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $748.93 $250.98 $402.55 $149.84 $1,329.33 $604.79 $463.80 $7,271.29 NA NA

Central Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $758.64 $231.86 $419.37 $167.69 $1,244.84 $629.33 $470.58 $7,025.64 NA NA

Central Banner - University Family Care $781.18 $228.68 $412.46 $165.58 $1,254.21 $631.57 $464.22 $7,025.64 NA NA

Central Molina Healthcare of Arizona, Inc. $748.33 $251.29 $432.09 $198.00 $1,347.63 $641.10 $500.47 $7,025.64 NA NA

Central Mercy Care $778.27 $234.48 $455.52 $157.32 $1,409.47 $660.71 $486.88 $7,025.64 $2,863.55 $9.77

Central Health Choice Arizona, Inc. $819.05 $238.84 $427.37 $169.89 $1,299.92 $625.41 $458.86 $7,025.64 NA NA

Central UnitedHealthcare Community Plan $760.70 $235.67 $441.51 $162.94 $1,369.50 $649.41 $485.56 $7,025.64 NA NA

South Arizona Complete Health - Complete Care Plan $787.09 $255.00 $435.84 $167.17 $1,409.79 $623.54 $471.98 $7,176.93 $1,849.48 $9.10

South Banner - University Family Care $850.06 $259.13 $443.58 $165.52 $1,387.56 $623.94 $469.27 $7,176.93 NA NA

South UnitedHealthcare Community Plan (Pima Only) $841.11 $280.79 $481.41 $162.13 $1,415.12 $636.38 $487.44 $7,176.93 NA NA


